
1、

New standard No. and
Edition
新标准号及版本

Obsolete standard No.
and Edition
旧标准号及版本

Standard Name
标题名称

Scope
适用产品

DOP
新标准公布日期

DOW
旧标准取消日期

Effect to exite certificate
对现有证书的影响

Gas appliances
Part 0: General requirements
Part 1.2: Gas spacing heating
appliance

Gas spacing heating appliance 8 March 2016 1 July 2017 Existing Certification
should be updated
before Feb 2018

燃气用具
0部分: 一般性要求

1.3部分: 燃气空间加热器

燃气空间加热器 2016年3月8日 2017年7月1日 现有证书需在2018年2月
前更新

2、 Include but not limit below Update information包含但不限于一下的更新内容说明(Main/主要)
Scope

范围

2.9.101

2.9.101
3.6.12

3.6.12

5.13.104

5.13.104

5.101.2
5.101.2

AS 5263.0:2013
AS/NZS 5263.1.3:2016

AS4553: 2008 +
A1:2011

Add the Maximum ernergy input limit 50MJ/h to direct fired air heater
Expanded the scope to cover New Zealand;
增加了直接点火的空气加热器热输入不能超过50MJ/h的限制

适用产品范围扩展了新西兰市场;
If the appliance is intended to connected to a flue likely to be adversely affected by abnormal temperature of the combustion product (e.g. a plastic flue or a plastic-lined flue), the
appliance shall have a device that prevents the combustion products temperature from exceeding the maximum permissible temperature declared by the manufacturer.
如果产品打算连接到容易被不正常烟温影响的烟道上(塑料烟道或者镶塑料的烟道)，这个产品必须带有一个限制燃烧产物温度超过工厂宣称的装置。

c) the gas rate does not decrease by more than 10% when the heater is operated in accordance with test Method ZC106
c) 当取暖器按照测试方法ZC106运行时,燃气功率不能增加超过10%

saftey shut off system shall incorporate a self-check of intergral circuity to prove that the system is not in the flame proved condition prior to start-up. Manually-operated
thermoelectrica flame safeguards are exempt from this requirement.
在产品打开之前，安全切断装置必须包含一个自我检查的内部循环来保障这个系统不会处于工作状态。 手动的热电火焰安全保护装置不再这个要求里面。

the output shall be within 10% of the manufacture's specified output when the resiter is open

输出量需要在工厂宣称值的10%以内


