	New standard No. and	Obsolete standard No.	Standard Name	Scope	DOP	DOW	Effect to exite certificate
	Edition	and Edition	标题名称	适用产品	新标准公布日期	旧标准取消日期	对现有证书的影响
1、	新标准号及版本	旧标准号及版本					
	AS 5263.0:2013	AS4553: 2008 +	Gas appliances	Gas spacing heating appliance	8 March 2016	1 July 2017	Existing Certification
	AS/NZS 5263.1.3:2016	A1:2011	Part 0: General requirements				should be updated
			Part 1.2: Gas spacing heating				before Feb 2018
			appliance				
			燃气用具	燃气空间加热器	2016年3月8日	2017年7月1日	现有证书需在2018年2月
			0部分: 一般性要求				前更新
			1.3部分: 燃气空间加热器				

2、 Include but not limit below Update informatior包含但不限于一下的更新内容说明(Main/主要)

Include but not if	mit below opuate information包含但个限于一个的更别的各类例(Main/主要)
Scope	Add the Maximum ernergy input limit 50MJ/h to direct fired air heater
	Expanded the scope to cover New Zealand;
范围	增加了直接点火的空气加热器热输入不能超过50MJ/h的限制
	适用产品范围扩展了新西兰市场;
2.9.101	If the appliance is intended to connected to a flue likely to be adversely affected by abnormal temperature of the combustion product (e.g. a plastic flue or a plastic-lined flue), the appliance is intended to connected to a flue likely to be adversely affected by abnormal temperature of the combustion product (e.g. a plastic flue or a plastic-lined flue), the appliance is intended to connected to a flue likely to be adversely affected by abnormal temperature of the combustion product (e.g. a plastic flue or a plastic-lined flue), the appliance is intended to connected to a flue likely to be adversely affected by abnormal temperature of the combustion product (e.g. a plastic flue or a plastic-lined flue), the application of the combustion product (e.g. a plastic flue or a plastic-lined flue).
	appliance shall have a device that prevents the combustion products temperature from exceeding the maximum permissible temperature declared by the manufacturer.
2.9.101	如果产品打算连接到容易被不正常烟温影响的烟道上(塑料烟道或者镶塑料的烟道),这个产品必须带有一个限制燃烧产物温度超过工厂宣称的装置。
3.6.12	saftey shut off system shall incorporate a self-check of intergral circuity to prove that the system is not in the flame proved condition prior to start-up. Manually-operated
	thermoelectrica flame safeguards are exempt from this requirement.
3.6.12	在产品打开之前,安全切断装置必须包含一个自我检查的内部循环来保障这个系统不会处于工作状态。 手动的热电火焰安全保护装置不再这个要求里面。
5.13.104	the output shall be within 10% of the manufacture's specified output when the resiter is open
5.13.104	输出量需要在工厂宣称值的10%以内
5.101.2	c) the gas rate does not decrease by more than 10% when the heater is operated in accordance with test Method ZC106
5.101.2	c) 当取暖器按照测试方法ZC106运行时,燃气功率不能增加超过10%